
2022-2023 Executive Board Members 
 

President:    Joanne Reardon 
     President@cityleaguetennis.org 
 
Vice President:   Patricia McKinnon  
     VicePresident@cityleaguetennis.org 
 
Recording Secretary:  Linda Brumder 
     RecordingSecretary@cityleaguetennis.org 
 
Treasurer:    Penny Birkhofer 
     Treasurer@cityleaguetennis.org 
 
Website Coordinator:  Kate Hunter 
     WebsiteCoordinator@cityleaguetennis.org 
 
Resolution Coordinator:  Elaine Sibley 
     ResolutionCoordinator@cityleaguetennis.org 
 
 
2022-2023 Division Representatives 
 
A  Kate Hunter   ADivision@cityleaguetennis.org 

B Kate Hunter   BDivision@cityleaguetennis.org 

C Patricia McKinnon  CDivision@cityleaguetennis.org 

D Patty Morrison  DDivision@cityleaguetennis.org 

E Kelley Gaylor  EDivision@cityleaguetennis.org 

F Ellen Mulherin  FDivision@cityleaguetennis.org 

G Joy Kolesnikoff  GDivision@cityleaguetennis.org 

H Jeanette Thomas  HDivision@cityleaguetennis.org 

I Linda Brumder  IDivision@cityleaguetennis.org 

J Timothea Barnatan  JDivision@cityleaguetennis.org 

K Penny Birkhofer  KDivision@cityleaguetennis.org 

S Elaine Sibley  SDivision@cityleaguetennis.org 


